

CS DJ 745/24

Rakesh Tyagi Vs. Roshan Singh

11.08.2026

Present : Sh. Nishant Kumar Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions of ld. Presiding Officer, put up for purpose
fixed on 31.08.2026.

(READER)
DJ-08 : CENTRAL DISTRICT
TIS HAZARI COURTS : DELHI
11.08.2026 (P)